

**COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3368

				Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>6</u>	Section	<u>1</u>	Lines <u>9, 11, 14, 19</u>
				Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 6, Section 1, line 9 by deleting after the word "section" the punctuation "," and inserting in lieu thereof the following punctuation and paragraphs:

" : 1. An insurer shall directly compensate the practitioner, hospital, home care agency or ambulatory surgical center according to the benefits provided by the insured's policy; and

2. Such out-of-network practitioner, hospital, home care agency or ambulatory surgical center shall accept the compensation as payment in full and not balance bill the insured." ;

On page 6, line 9, by deleting the word "an" and inserting in lieu thereof the word: "An";

On page 6, line 11, by inserting after the word "center" the following: "under this subsection or an out-of-network practitioner, hospital, home care agency or ambulatory surgical center that balance bills the insured";

On page 6, line 14, by inserting after the word "insurer" the following: "or out-of-network practitioner, hospital, home care agency or ambulatory surgical center"

On page 6, line 19, by inserting after the letter "F" the following: "and G".

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Marcus McEntire

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk